
JoUpJ[)e� 
ESTABLISHED 1922 

Commissioners 

Sue Gulas 
President 

Bill Tatro 
Vice President 

Joe Mutz 
Commissioner 

Eric Perez 
Commissioner 

Rick Raasch 
Commissioner 

Executive Director 

Brad Staab 

April 22, 2024 

BID 

AWARD OF AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 

FOR #01 - WOODRUFF GOLF COURSE 

To: Board of Commissioners 
Explanation / Recommendation 

Joliet Park District requested bids for the Automatic Irrigation Improvement Project for 
Woodruff Golf Course and Inwood Golf Course & Inwood Sports Complex. Two (2) bids were 
received on February 20, 2024. The Invitation to bid was published in the Herald News on 
January 23, 2024. Funding will come from the 2024 Revenue Bond. 

Company #01 - Woodruff #02 - Inwood & ISC 

Commercial Irrigation & Turf $1,550,500.00 $2,802,700.00 
Halloran & Yauch, Inc. $2,148,900.00 No Bid 

At this time, it is staff recommendation to award the Automatic Irrigation Improvement 
Project for Woodruff Golf Course to Commercial Irrigation & Turf, 109 Commercial Drive, east 
Peoria, IL 61611, for a total amount of $1,550,500.00 pending attorney review and approval of 
the contract. Please note that a final recommendation for the iJd Golf Course & Inwood
Sports Com

� 
still under review. 

� /4 ,/ /,,,, --------
�om � Glenn Kelley"CA1/r 

9i5ector ��rks j �rounds Director of Finance 
t!J,toJ_� 
Brad Staab 
Executive Director 

If acceptable, the motion should be: I move to approve staff's recommendation. 

3000 W.JEFFERSON ST. • JOLIET, IL 60435 • (P) (815) 741-7275 • (F) (815) 741-7280 • jolietpark.org 


